Past service cost 9,731,979   -   -

Interest cost 1,091,553   856,389   720,999

Benefits paid (580,044)   (262,274)   (484,487)

Curtailment/Settlement gain/loss (554,125)   -   -

Net actuarial gain recognised in other comprehensive income 6,197,695   2,343,184   (10,571,004)

Present value of obligation at end of year 45,110,914   24,588,442   19,496,527

 5% up to age 40,

decreasing to 0% at

45 & nil thereafter

 5% up to age 40,

decreasing to 0% at

45 & nil thereafter

 5% up to age 40,

decreasing to 0% at

45 & nil thereafter

*The plan asset relates to contributions made to the Portable Retirement Gratuity Fund ("PRGF") introduced in January 2022 under the

Workers' Rights Act 2019.

ABC BANKING CORPORATION LTD 139

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

36. RETIREMENT BENEFIT OBLIGATION (CONT'D)

(b) Gratuity on retirement (Cont'd)

2023 2022 2021

MUR MUR MUR

Sensitivity

Effect on present value of obligations:

1% increase in discount rate (36,811,058)   (20,045,443)   (16,253,742)

1% decrease in discount rate 55,679,398   30,475,011   23,975,971

1% increase in salary increase assumption 54,257,292   29,455,363   23,158,642

1% decrease in salary increase assumption (37,956,154)   (20,846,480)   (16,805,853)

Effect of changing longevity - one year up 44,616,852   22,432,788   19,205,321

Effect of changing longevity - one year down (45,575,200)   (23,162,836)   (19,772,154)

37. CAPITAL COMMITMENT

2023 2022 2021

MUR MUR MUR

9,807,750   6,500,000   85,730,740

38. EVENT AFTER REPORTING DATE

39. CHANGES IN LIABILITIES ARISING FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Subordinated

debts*

Preference

shares* Lease liabilities

Ordinary

Dividend Total

MUR MUR MUR MUR MUR

At 1 July 2020 500,000,000   138,180,000   5,892,141   -   644,072,141

New leases -   -   -   -   -

Dividend declared -   -   4,604,554   -   4,604,554

Cash flows -   -   (3,629,470)   -   (3,629,470)

At 30 June 2021 500,000,000   138,180,000   6,867,225   -   645,047,225

At 1 July 2021 500,000,000   138,180,000   6,867,225   -   645,047,225

Dividend declared -   -   -   41,186,811   41,186,811

New leases -   -   -   -   -

Cash flows -   (138,180,000)   (3,815,113)   (41,186,811)   (183,181,924)

At 30 June 2022 500,000,000   -   3,052,112   -   503,052,112

At 1 July 2022 500,000,000   -   3,052,112   -   503,052,112

Dividend declared -   -   -   46,525,838   46,525,838

Cash flows -   -   (2,352,026)   (46,525,838)   (48,877,864)   -   -

At 30 June 2023 500,000,000   -   700,086   -   500,700,086

Significant actuarial assumptions for the determination of the defined contribution plan are discount rate, expected salary increase and

longevity rates. The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on reasonably possible changes of the respective assumptions

occurring at the end of the reporting period, while holding all other assumptions constant.

The sensitivity analysis presented above may not be representative of the actual change in the defined contribution obligation as it is

unlikely that the change in assumptions would occur in isolation of one another as some of the assumptions may be correlated.

[…]

In order to minimise credit risk, the bank has tasked its Risk Management Committee to develop and maintain the bank's credit risk grading to categorise exposures according to their degree of risk of default.

The bank's credit risk grading framework comprises different categories. The credit rating information is based on a range of data that is determined to be predictive of the risk of default and applying

experienced credit judgement. The nature of the exposure and type of borrower are taken into account in the analysis. Credit risk grades are defined using qualitative and quantitative factors that are indicative

of risk of default.

Standard Monitoring

ABC BANKING CORPORATION LTD 152

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

41. RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT'D)

(b) Credit risk (Cont'd)

Impairment assessment (Cont'd)

Collectively assessed allowance (Stage 1 and Stage 2) (Cont'd)

3. Modified financial asset

4. Incorporation of forward-looking information

The bank considers three macro economic scenarios in its probability default model namely baseline, upside and downside which is detailed as per below table :

Key drivers

Expected Credit

Loss Scenario

Assigned

Weightage 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

GDP Index Upside 30% 94.6 102.4 108.6 114.5 120.2 125.9

Base case 40% 94.6 107.2 107.2 111.6 115.6 119.5

Downside 30% 94.6 102.4 105.8 108.6 111.1 113.3

30 June 2023

Corporate

lending Retail lending

Financial

guarantees

 Undrawn credit

facilities

Investment

securities at

FVOCI

 Investment securities

at amortised cost Other assets  Total

MUR MUR MUR MUR MUR MUR MUR MUR

Upside (30%) 37,377,219   5,326,464   14,109   2,186,942   636,859   1,179,679   5,345   46,726,617

Base case (40%) 57,663,349   7,817,159   15,217   3,052,573   849,145   1,572,905   7,126   70,977,474

Downside (30%) 54,386,001   6,514,178   36,109   2,762,074   636,861   1,179,678   5,345   65,520,246

Total 149,426,569   19,657,801   65,435   8,001,589   2,122,865   3,932,262   17,816   183,224,337

Effect of multiple economic scenarios -   -   -   -

The following table outline the impact on expected credit loss from applying a 100% weighting to each scenario:

30 June 2023

Corporate

lending Retail lending

Financial

guarantees

 Undrawn credit

facilities

Investment

securities at

FVOCI

 Investment securities

at amortised cost Other assets  Total

MUR MUR MUR MUR MUR MUR MUR MUR
Gross exposure 7,851,253,490   3,589,715,548   27,087,930   3,162,936,570   1,313,378,943   4,591,075,420   77,565,004   20,613,012,905